

**CA No. 338 of 2025**

**M/s Pepfuel Technologies (P) Ltd. Vs Govt of NCT Delhi & Anr.**

**02.09.2025**

**Present:** Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant through video conferencing.  
Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State/ respondent no. 1.  
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2 through video conferencing.

It is submitted that brief written synopsis on behalf of respondent no. 2 is already on record. Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2 seeks time to advance arguments.

List now for arguments on appeal on **06.10.2025 at 11:00 AM.**

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts**  
**New Delhi/02.09.2025**