

CA no. 338/2025

Pepfuels Technologies Pvt Ltd Vs. State and Ors

06.10.2025

Present: Sh. Ashish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Ms. Sandhya, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2 along with Adv Ms. Krishna Kumari through VC.

Appeal is listed for arguments.

Ld. Main counsel for respondent no.2 is stated to be unwell and is not able to appear today. Copy of medical document has been sent on the official mail ID of the court, the print out of which is kept on record. Request not opposed.

List now for arguments on **19.11.2025 at 12:00pm.**

TCR be also summoned before the next date of hearing.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/06.10.2025