

CA No.338/2025

Pepfules Technologies Pvt Ltd Vs. State and Another

12.01.2026

Present: Ms. Yachna Saluja, Ld. Proxy counsel for appellant.
Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2 through VC.

Arguments on behalf of respondent no.2 heard.

Main counsel for appellant is stated to be not available today.

Put up for arguments on behalf of appellant on 15.01.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/12.01.2026