

CA no. 338/2025

Pepfuels Technologies Pvt Ltd Vs. State and Ors

15.01.2026

Present: Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent
no.2 through VC.

Arguments on behalf of appellant heard.

Arguments on behalf of respondent no.2 has already
been heard.

Put up for judgment on 30.01.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/15.01.2026