

CA No. 338/2025

M/s Pepfuels Technology (P) Ltd Vs. State and Ors

06.03.2026

Present: None for appellant.
 None for respondents.

Matter is listed for judgment.

Vide separate judgment, the present appeal stands
dismissed.

Respondent/accused Sarabjeet Singh is directed to
furnish bail bonds under section 437A Cr.P.C on 12.03.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/06.03.2026