

CA 338/2025

**PEPFUELS TECHNOLOGIES P. LTD Vs. STATE AND
OTHER**

23.03.2026

Present:- None for appellant.
Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the
State.
None for the respondent no. 2.

Notice be issued to the respondent no. 2 Sarabjeet
Singh to appear before the Court and furnish the bail bonds u/s
437A Cr.P.C on the NDOH.

Put up on 30.03.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/23.03.2026