

CA 338/2025

**PEPFUELS TECHNOLOGIES P. LTD Vs. STATE AND
OTHER**

30.03.2026

Present:- None for the appellant.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for
the State.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel fro respondent no.
2 through VC.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2 has sought some
more time to furnish bail bonds u/s 437A Cr.P.C.

Put up for filing of bail bonds on 14.04.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/30.03.2026