

CA no. 338/2025

M/s Pepfules Technology Pvt Ltd Vs. State

18.05.2026

Present: None for appellant.
 None for the State.
 None for respondent no.2.

Despite direction vide order dated 06.03.2026, bail bonds under section 437A Cr.P.C has not been filed by respondent no.2.

Respondent no.2 is acquitted in the present case both by Ld. Trial Court and in appeal by this court, no further coercive action taken to compel him to file the bonds.

Accordingly, file be consigned to record room.

Copy of separate judgment dated 06.03.2026 along with Trial Court Record, if any be sent to Ld. Trial Court forthwith.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/18.05.2026